

KIBBY STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CITY OF LIMA, ALLEN COUNTY, OHIO
PROJECT 11-15
FINAL BID TAB

19-Aug-15

VTF EXCAVATING, INC
 8398 Celina-Mendon Rd
 Celina, OH 45822

VERNON NAGEL, INC
 0154 County Road 11C
 Napoleon, OH 43545

RD JONES EXCAVATING, INC.
 10225 Alger Road
 Harrod, OH 45850

REF NO.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	Total Unit Price	TOTAL	Total Unit Price	TOTAL	Total Unit Price	TOTAL
REMOVAL										
1	202	Structure Removed - Bridge Deck, Beams, Part of Wingwalls	1	L.S.	\$15,419.90	\$15,419.90	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,745.00	\$13,745.00
2	203	Excavation, Not Including Embankment, as Per Plan, Roadway	55	C.Y.	\$19.05	\$1,047.75	\$38.00	\$2,090.00	\$20.36	\$1,119.80
3	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$604.35	\$604.35	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
4	832	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$906.53	\$906.53	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
PROPOSED CULVERT										
5	203	Excavation, Not Including Embankment, as Per Plan, Culvert	115	C.Y.	\$36.32	\$4,176.80	\$37.00	\$4,255.00	\$18.83	\$2,165.45
6	204	Subgrade Compaction	80	S.Y.	\$1.14	\$91.20	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$4.51	\$360.80
7	204	Granular Embankment, as Per Plan, 703.16 C.2	155	C.Y.	\$39.86	\$6,178.30	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$34.79	\$5,392.45
8	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,755	LBs.	\$1.72	\$3,018.60	\$2.50	\$4,387.50	\$3.46	\$6,072.30
9	510	Dowel Holes with Nonshrink, Nonmetallic Grout	64	Each	\$35.33	\$2,261.12	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$19.87	\$1,271.68
10	511	Class C Concrete, Footer	35	C.Y.	\$567.73	\$19,870.55	\$675.00	\$23,625.00	\$446.42	\$15,624.70
11	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	170	S.Y.	\$16.84	\$2,862.80	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$18.79	\$3,194.80
12	605	6" Construction Underdrains, 707.31	80	L.F.	\$3.72	\$297.60	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.90	\$552.00
13	611	16' x 7' Precast Reinforced Concrete Culvert, Type A, 706.05 Including precast Headwall and Wingwalls	40	L.F.	\$1,545.88	\$61,835.20	\$1,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,697.02	\$67,880.80
14	611	8" Conduit	10	L.F.	\$39.35	\$393.50	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$56.93	\$569.30
15	611	30" Conduit	10	L.F.	\$98.12	\$981.20	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$127.79	\$1,277.90
PROPOSED ROAD SECTION										
16	204	Subgrade Compaction	205	S.Y.	\$1.14	\$233.70	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$4.40	\$902.00
17	204	Embankment, as Per Plan, Soil	20	C.Y.	\$41.87	\$837.40	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$36.10	\$722.00
18	301	3" Asphalt Concrete Base	14	C.Y.	\$466.66	\$6,533.24	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$420.98	\$5,893.72
19	304	10" Aggregate Base (Roadway)	35	C.Y.	\$58.35	\$2,042.25	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$58.74	\$2,055.90
20	407	Tack Coat (0.10 Gal/S Y.)	16	Gal.	\$3.02	\$48.32	\$2.50	\$40.00	\$30.58	\$489.28
21	448	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22	7	C.Y.	\$423.05	\$2,961.35	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$452.75	\$3,169.25
22	448	1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	7	C.Y.	\$423.05	\$2,961.35	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$436.86	\$3,058.02
23	609	8" Curb, City of Lima Modified Type CG	145	L.F.	\$39.26	\$5,692.70	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$33.36	\$4,837.20
24	659	Seeding & Mulching	115	S.Y.	\$6.40	\$736.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.24	\$2,557.60
ALTERNATE BID ITEM										
25	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	511	Class C Concrete, Footer	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,985.50	\$18,985.50	\$0.00	\$0.00

Project Total	\$141,991.71	\$195,017.50	\$215,211.45
----------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

*Item 11 did not reflect the Addendum 1 change. The adjustment was made to reflect the Final Bid Tabulation